

GAHC010017712023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./25/2023

JAGADISH BARMAN
S/O MANMOHAN BARMAN,
VILL.- BATLAGURI,
P.O. AND P.S.- PUNDIBARI,
DIST.- COOCH BEHAR, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 736165.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P.

2:ANIMA RAI
D/O SUKUMAR ROY

VILL.- PARBATINAGAR

P.S. TEZPUR

DIST.- SONITPUR
PIN- 784001

Advocate for the Petitioner : G UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

O R D E R

13.02.2024

Heard Ms. N. Dekaraja, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. K.K. Das, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent as well as Mr. B. Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned Amicus Curiae for the respondent no. 2.

The LCR has been received from the trial Court and hence, this case is ready for hearing.

Let this matter be listed for hearing after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant