

GAHC010017712023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./25/2023

JAGADISH BARMAN
S/O MANMOHAN BARMAN,
VILL.- BATLAGURI,
P.O. AND P.S.- PUNDIBARI,
DIST.- COOCH BEHAR, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 736165.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P.

2:ANIMA RAI
D/O SUKUMAR ROY

VILL.- PARBATINAGAR

P.S. TEZPUR

DIST.- SONITPUR
PIN- 784001

Advocate for the Petitioner : G UDDIN, MR. T HUSSAIN, MS N DEKARAJA, MR. Y S MANNAN, MR. T HUSSAIN, MR P AGARWAL, MS. P ADHIKARI, MR A K AZAD, MR A H SARKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. K P PATHAK (AMICUS CURIAE)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

30/07/2024

Though by order dated 20.06.2024, the Court directed to provide with the copy of the Memo of Appeal to the learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the respondent No. 2 and fixed the matter for hearing today, but there is no office note regarding serving of Memo of Appeal to the said learned Amicus Curiae.

List this matter for hearing on **20.08.2024**.

In the meanwhile, Registry shall provide the copy of the Memo of Appeal to the learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the respondent No. 2 on or before 08.08.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant